	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number:    Ordinance 2015-481
Sponsor: Council Member Boyer:
Date of Introduction: June 23, 2015
Committee(s) of Reference: F; TEU
Date of Analysis: June 26, 2015
Type of Action: Authorization for Project Agreement First Amendment
Bill Summary: The ordinance authorizes the Mayor and Corporation Secretary to execute a First Amendment to Project Agreement, approved by Ordinance 2014-385-E, between the City of Jacksonville and Northeast Florida Builders Association Builders Care, Inc., to extend the terms of the Agreement until December 31,2015; it provides for the oversight by the Public Works Department.
Background Information: Ordinance 2014-385-E approved a project agreement between the City of Jacksonville and Northeast Florida Builders Association Builders Care, Inc. to install water lines in the right of way to the Larsen Acres Community and for construction design and installation of same (at no cost).  An extension of the agreement is needed to allow time for submission of invoices for reimbursement. By this ordinance, the term of the agreement is extended from August 18, 2015 to December 31, 2015. The project site is located in Council District 5.
Policy Impact: Public Works Department
Fiscal Impact: Minimal
Analyst: Jackson
[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

